South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 10, 2024, 09:36:39 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H*3464 (Rat #0033, Act #0044 of 2015) General Bill, By R.L. Brown, Whipper and G.A. Brown
Summary: Barbers and barbering

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 40-7-350, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO BARBERS AND
BARBERING, SO AS TO DELETE AND REPLACE THE CURRENT LANGUAGE WITH LICENSING REQUIREMENTS FOR
BARBER SCHOOLS AND BARBER SCHOOL INSTRUCTORS. - ratified title

01/29/15
01/29/15
02/25/15

02/26/15
03/03/15
03/03/15
03/04/15
03/04/15
03/04/15
03/26/15
04/16/15
04/16/15
04/21/15
05/07/15
05/12/15
05/18/15
06/09/15

House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 9)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 9)
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
5)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (House Journal-page 35)

Roll call Yeas-104 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 35)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 12)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 10)

Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 21)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 17)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 17)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 29)

Ratified R 33

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/12/15

Act No. 44

Page 1 of 1



