## South Carolina Legislature

September 19, 2024, 03:40:02 pm

## Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H*3464 (Rat #0033, Act #0044 of 2015) General Bill, By R.L. Brown, Whipper and G.A. Brown	
Summary: Barbers and barbering	
AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 40-7-350, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO BARBERS AND	
BARBERING, SO AS TO DELETE AND REPLACE THE CURRENT LANGUAGE WITH LICENSING REQUIREMENTS FOR	
BARBER SCHOOLS AND BARBER SCHOOL INSTRUCTORS ratified title	
01/29/15 House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 9)
01/29/15 House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 9)
02/25/15 House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
	5)
02/26/15	Scrivener's error corrected
03/03/15 House	Read second time (House Journal-page 35)
03/03/15 House	Roll call Yeas-104 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 35)
03/04/15 House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 12)
03/04/15 Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)
03/04/15 Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 10)
03/26/15 Senate	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 21)
04/16/15 Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 17)
04/16/15 Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 17)
04/21/15 Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 29)
05/07/15	Ratified R 33
05/12/15	Signed By Governor
05/18/15	Effective date 05/12/15
06/09/15	Act No. 44